CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO PREPARE AN ORDINANCE ON THE RESTATED CITY CHARTER FOR THE CITY COMMISSION'S CONSIDERATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables empaneled a Charter Review Committee in 2015 in order to conduct a comprehensive analysis of the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Review Committee recommended a number of amendments to the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the recommended amendments will be considered by the City Commission at a later time; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to entertain an ordinance on the Restated City Charter;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission directs the City Attorney to prepare an ordinance on the Restated City Charter, for its consideration.

SECTION 3. That said Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D., 2016.

(Moved: Keon / Seconded: Lago)

(Yeas: Slesnick, Keon, Lago, Quesada, Cason)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote)

(Agenda Item: I-4)

APPROVED:

(IM)CASON MAYOR

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY